



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0060	0406165	102,451.000	80.00000	8,196,080.00	80.00000	8,196,080.00	86.10000	8,821,031.10
	WMA S0.5	ton						
0070	0406173	51,225.000	79.00000	4,046,775.00	77.00000	3,944,325.00	82.50000	4,226,062.50
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0080	0406178	161,234.000	4.40000	709,429.60	4.00000	644,936.00	4.70000	757,799.80
	ULTRA-THIN BONDED HMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0090	0406180	1.000	820,000.00000	820,000.00	820,000.00000	820,000.00	820,000.00000	820,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0406192	40,309.000	3.35000	135,035.15	3.35000	135,035.15	3.25000	131,004.25
	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0110	0406194	1,000.000	3.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120	0406198	41,937.000	1.00000	41,937.00	1.00000	41,937.00	0.85000	35,646.45
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0130	0406201	8,000.000	2.50000	20,000.00	2.00000	16,000.00	2.00000	16,000.00
	SAFETY EDGE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0140	0406236	89,088.000	0.01000	890.88	4.00000	356,352.00	4.00000	356,352.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0150	0406267	890,877.000	1.50000	1,336,315.50	1.80000	1,603,578.60	1.60000	1,425,403.20
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0160	0406286	1,300.000	1.50000	1,950.00	17.00000	22,100.00	8.00000	10,400.00
	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0170	0406287	298,950.000	0.10000	29,895.00	0.20000	59,790.00	0.10000	29,895.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0180	0406300	461,025.000	0.45000	207,461.25	0.45000	207,461.25	0.37000	170,579.25
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0190	0406600	102,451.000	1.70000	174,166.70	1.75000	179,289.25	1.30000	133,186.30
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200	0406999	1.000	190,000.00000	190,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210	0520036	1,700.000	235.00000	399,500.00	240.00000	408,000.00	230.00000	391,000.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0220	0815093	6,000.000	4.00000	24,000.00	4.00000	24,000.00	4.20000	25,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.						
0230	0969000	(1.000)	91,071.03000	91,071.03	100,000.00000	100,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0240	0969064	13.000	4,000.00000	52,000.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00	7,700.00000	100,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0250	0970006	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260	0970007	40.000	0.01000	0.40	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	0971001 (1.000)	758,350.89000	758,350.89	650,000.00000	650,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0280	0975002 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
	MOBILIZATION						
	LS						
0290	0976002 2,750.000	0.75000	2,062.50	1.00000	2,750.00	0.75000	2,062.50
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0300	0978002 200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0310	0980001 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0320	0981100 100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0330	1001001 34.000	10.00000	340.00	10.00000	340.00	50.00000	1,700.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING						
	l.f.						
0340	1008115 20.000	10.00000	200.00	10.00000	200.00	20.00000	400.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350	1008901	50.000	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	10.00000 500.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0360	1010021	5.000	410.00000	2,050.00	410.00000	2,050.00	750.00000 3,750.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0370	1010060	4.000	25.00000	100.00	25.00000	100.00	125.00000 500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0380	1014901	95.000	1.00000	95.00	1.00000	95.00	1.00000 95.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0390	1015001	40.000	1.00000	40.00	1.00000	40.00	1.00000 40.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	I.f.					
0400	1111420	8.000	3,650.00000	29,200.00	3,400.00000	27,200.00	3,400.00000 27,200.00
	PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	1111451	1,745.000	9.00000	15,705.00	9.00000	15,705.00	10.00000 17,450.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0420	1113050	540.000	1.10000	594.00	1.10000	594.00	2.00000 1,080.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430	1118012 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0440	1130000 350.000	35.00000	12,250.00	25.00000	8,750.00	15.00000	5,250.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							
	day						
0450	1131002 280.000	50.00000	14,000.00	50.00000	14,000.00	40.00000	11,200.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
	day						
0460	1209114 612,300.000	0.11000	67,353.00	0.11000	67,353.00	0.11000	67,353.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
	I.f.						
0470	1209124 620,525.000	0.11000	68,257.75	0.11000	68,257.75	0.11000	68,257.75
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
	I.f.						
0480	1209126 110,375.000	0.13000	14,348.75	0.13000	14,348.75	0.13000	14,348.75
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
	I.f.						
0490	1209128 82,525.000	0.14000	11,553.50	0.14000	11,553.50	0.14000	11,553.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE							
	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	1209131	6,835.000	0.85000	5,809.75	0.85000	5,809.75	0.85000	5,809.75
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
		s.f.						
0510	1209512	47,550.000	4.00000	190,200.00	4.00000	190,200.00	4.00000	190,200.00
6" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I) ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0520	1210101	241,675.000	0.30000	72,502.50	0.30000	72,502.50	0.30000	72,502.50
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0530	1210102	239,925.000	0.30000	71,977.50	0.30000	71,977.50	0.30000	71,977.50
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0540	1210103	15,325.000	0.39000	5,976.75	0.39000	5,976.75	0.39000	5,976.75
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0550	1210104	34,325.000	0.48000	16,476.00	0.48000	16,476.00	0.48000	16,476.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0560	1210105	2,290.000	2.95000	6,755.50	2.95000	6,755.50	2.95000	6,755.50
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	1211001 50,000.000	0.95000	47,500.00	0.95000	47,500.00	0.95000	47,500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.						
0580	1220013 800.000	8.00000	6,400.00	15.00000	12,000.00	15.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0590	1806200 3,690.000	0.01000	36.90	125.00000	461,250.00	65.00000	239,850.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE hr						
BB	1						
0600	1806200-02 3,690.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE hr						
BB	2						
Section Totals:			\$18,175,000.00		\$19,474,472.45		\$20,129,578.35
Contract Totals			\$18,175,000.00		\$19,474,472.45		\$20,129,578.35

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum